

Hyderabad, July 01, 2024

To.

BSE Ltd,

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001
Tel:022-22721233/34

Fax: 022-22722131/1072/2037/2061/41 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

corp.compliance@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 515018

To.

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai: 400051

Tel: 022-26598235/36/452

Fax: 022-26598237/38 Email: cmlist@nse.co.in Symbol: REGENCERAM

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that BSE Limited ('BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") have, imposed a fine of Rs. 1,35,700/- (including GST) (Rupees One Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred only) each on the Company under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations for Delay submission of Impact of Audit Qualifications for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024.

The detailed disclosure with respect to the orders as required under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed herewith as 'Annexure -1'.

The aforesaid information is also being placed on the website of the Company at www.regencyceramics.in



'Annexure - I'

S. No	particulars	Details
1.	Name of the authority	BSE and NSE
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Fine of Rs. 1,35,700/- imposed collectively by BSE and NSE.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority.	We have received Notice's on June 29-30, 2024
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Failure to comply with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations for Delay submission of Impact of Audit qualifications for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	To the extent of Fine Rs. 1,35,700/- (Including GST), collectively imposed BSE and NSE. The Company would like to make a waiver application for waiver of above fines.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You, For Regency Ceramics Limited

Satyendra Prasad Narala Managing Director & CFO DIN: 01410333